



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 001 Contract ID: 0079-0235 Counties: MERIDEN

Letting Date: February 04, 2015 2:00 pm District(s): Rocky Hill

Contract Time: 168 CALENDAR DAYS Min: Max:

Contract Description: Rehabilitation of Bridge No. 02114. Project(s): N/A

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.	\$3,332,097.00	100.00%
2	The Brunalli Construction Company	\$3,390,791.19	101.76%
3	Baier Construction Co., Inc.	\$3,418,399.00	102.59%



## Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 0079-0235  
**Letting Date:** February 04, 2015  
**Call Order:** 001  
**Contract Time:** 168 CALENDAR DAYS  
**Contract Description:** Rehabilitation of Bridge No. 02114.

**Counties:** MERIDEN  
**District(s):** Rocky Hill  
**Project(s):** N/A

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		(2) The Brunalli Construction Company		(3) Baier Construction Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0010 0100600 CONSTRUCTION ACCESS ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	20,000.00000	20,000.00	55,000.00000	55,000.00	79,000.00000	79,000.00
0020 0201001 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	(1.000) LS	10,000.00000	10,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
0030 0202479 REMOVAL OF HMA WEARING SURFACE ** See Special Provisions **	4,810.000 s.y.	6.00000	28,860.00	5.50000	26,455.00	30.00000	144,300.00
0040 0202491 REMOVAL OF GRANITE STONE CURBING	72.000 l.f.	14.00000	1,008.00	17.00000	1,224.00	55.00000	3,960.00
0050 0202529 CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	204.000 l.f.	6.00000	1,224.00	15.00000	3,060.00	6.00000	1,224.00
0060 0205001 TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	6.000 c.y.	150.00000	900.00	33.00000	198.00	50.00000	300.00
0070 0305001 PROCESSED AGGREGATE	65.000 c.y.	72.00000	4,680.00	105.00000	6,825.00	90.00000	5,850.00
0080 0406171 HMA S0.5	845.000 ton	105.00000	88,725.00	112.00000	94,640.00	98.00000	82,810.00
0090 0406173 HMA S0.25	297.000 ton	160.00000	47,520.00	162.00000	48,114.00	155.00000	46,035.00
0100 0406236 MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	565.000 gal	8.00000	4,520.00	8.00000	4,520.00	8.00000	4,520.00
0110 0406285 FINE MILLING OF H.M.A. (0" - 4") ** See Special Provisions **	1,580.000 s.y.	5.50000	8,690.00	4.30000	6,794.00	9.00000	14,220.00



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		(2) The Brunalli Construction Company		(3) Baier Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0120	0406287	1,500.000	5.00000	7,500.00	4.50000	6,750.00	18.00000	27,000.00
	RUMBLE STRIPS-AUTOMATED ** See Special Provisions **							
0130	0406289	1,500.000	30.00000	45,000.00	15.00000	22,500.00	24.00000	36,000.00
	REMOVAL OF RUMBLE STRIPS ** See Special Provisions **							
0140	0406999	1,200.000	1.00000	1,200.00	1.00000	1,200.00	1.00000	1,200.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **							
0150	0503030	95.000	1,200.00000	114,000.00	1,845.00000	175,275.00	2,200.00000	209,000.00
	REMOVAL OF BRIDGE DECK CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **							
0160	0503889	5.000	25,000.00000	125,000.00	27,000.00000	135,000.00	103,000.00000	515,000.00
	JACKING EXISTING SUPERSTRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **							
0170	0507224	3.000	1,300.00000	3,900.00	950.00000	2,850.00	2,200.00000	6,600.00
	TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN TOP							
0180	0507771	3.000	2,500.00000	7,500.00	555.00000	1,665.00	1,600.00000	4,800.00
	RESET CATCH BASIN							
0190	0511007	570.000	13.00000	7,410.00	14.50000	8,265.00	20.00000	11,400.00
	CLEAN BRIDGE DRAINAGE SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **							
0200	0511203	35.000	200.00000	7,000.00	200.00000	7,000.00	300.00000	10,500.00
	POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PLASTIC PIPE WEEPHOLES ** See Special Provisions **							
0210	0520035	520.000	45.00000	23,400.00	45.00000	23,400.00	40.00000	20,800.00
	SILICONE EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **							
0220	0520036	415.000	240.00000	99,600.00	240.00000	99,600.00	200.00000	83,000.00
	ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **							



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		(2) The Brunalli Construction Company		(3) Baier Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0230	0521001 12,947.000	1.00000	12,947.00	0.67000	8,674.49	4.00000	51,788.00
	ELASTOMERIC BEARING PADS ** See Special Provisions **						
	c.i.						
0240	0601070 4.000	18,000.00000	72,000.00	19,845.00000	79,380.00	15,000.00000	60,000.00
	CLASS "S" CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **						
	c.y.						
0250	0601097 76.000	780.00000	59,280.00	1,215.00000	92,340.00	300.00000	22,800.00
	VARIABLE DEPTH PATCH ** See Special Provisions **						
	c.f.						
0260	0601192 3,400.000	25.00000	85,000.00	22.50000	76,500.00	20.00000	68,000.00
	SURFACE PATCH ** See Special Provisions **						
	s.f.						
0270	0601201 95.000	700.00000	66,500.00	1,335.00000	126,825.00	2,400.00000	228,000.00
	CLASS "F" CONCRETE						
	c.y.						
0280	0601270 140.000	5,000.00000	700,000.00	4,000.00000	560,000.00	1,000.00000	140,000.00
	FULL DEPTH PATCH (HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE) ** See Special Provisions **						
	c.y.						
0290	0601318 1,800.000	182.00000	327,600.00	205.00000	369,000.00	115.00000	207,000.00
	PARTIAL DEPTH PATCH ** See Special Provisions **						
	c.f.						
0300	0601954 100.000	180.00000	18,000.00	115.00000	11,500.00	190.00000	19,000.00
	EPOXY INJECTION CRACK REPAIR ** See Special Provisions **						
	l.f.						
0310	0602006 2,880.000	2.00000	5,760.00	5.50000	15,840.00	3.00000	8,640.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - EPOXY COATED						
	lb.						
0320	0603537 (1.000)	130,000.00000	130,000.00	47,000.00000	47,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
	REPAIR DAMAGED BEAM ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0330	0651528 (1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	16,500.00000	16,500.00	14,000.00000	14,000.00
	MODIFICATIONS TO EXISTING STORM DRAINAGE ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		(2) The Brunalli Construction Company		(3) Baier Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0340	0707009	4,810.000	70.00000	336,700.00	67.00000	322,270.00	64.00000	307,840.00
	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC) ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0350	0728001	50.000	75.00000	3,750.00	105.00000	5,250.00	95.00000	4,750.00
	CRUSHED STONE FOR SLOPE PROTECTION	ton						
0360	0732001	170.000	150.00000	25,500.00	245.00000	41,650.00	100.00000	17,000.00
	CONCRETE BLOCK SLOPE PROTECTION ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0370	0814008	8.000	150.00000	1,200.00	100.00000	800.00	60.00000	480.00
	RESET GRANITE STONE TRANSITION CURBING	l.f.						
0380	0822001	940.000	45.00000	42,300.00	16.50000	15,510.00	58.00000	54,520.00
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.						
0390	0822002	760.000	7.00000	5,320.00	5.00000	3,800.00	15.00000	11,400.00
	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.						
0400	0822052	860.000	90.00000	77,400.00	28.00000	24,080.00	65.00000	55,900.00
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE HALF- SECTION BARRIER CURB(STRUCTURE)	l.f.						
0410	0822053	860.000	20.00000	17,200.00	20.00000	17,200.00	22.00000	18,920.00
	RELOCATE TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE HALF-SECTION BARRIER CURB (STRUCTURE)	l.f.						
0420	0910171	430.000	31.00000	13,330.00	31.00000	13,330.00	50.00000	21,500.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE MD-B 350)	l.f.						
0430	0910188	4.000	2,500.00000	10,000.00	2,485.00000	9,940.00	2,200.00000	8,800.00
	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT-VERTICAL SHAPE PARAPET 10GA	ea.						
0440	0910194	930.000	25.00000	23,250.00	24.00000	22,320.00	20.00000	18,600.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350 10GA)	l.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		(2) The Brunalli Construction Company		(3) Baier Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0450	0911925	1.000	1,700.00000	1,700.00	1,675.00000	1,675.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE (TYPE I - 10GA)	ea.						
0460	0912502	430.000	7.00000	3,010.00	7.00000	3,010.00	13.00000	5,590.00
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL (BRIDGE)	l.f.						
0470	0912532	940.000	5.00000	4,700.00	5.00000	4,700.00	7.00000	6,580.00
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-I)	l.f.						
0480	0913000	375.000	5.00000	1,875.00	5.00000	1,875.00	6.00000	2,250.00
	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.						
0490	0913021	390.000	23.00000	8,970.00	22.00000	8,580.00	20.00000	7,800.00
	6'CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.						
0500	0913068	150.000	9.00000	1,350.00	9.00000	1,350.00	15.00000	2,250.00
	TEMPORARY 6' CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.						
0510	0917010	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0520	0925201	390.000	82.00000	31,980.00	35.00000	13,650.00	60.00000	23,400.00
	PAVEMENT FOR RAILING	s.y.						
0530	0944000	205.000	14.00000	2,870.00	35.00000	7,175.00	25.00000	5,125.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0540	0950005	205.000	5.00000	1,025.00	5.00000	1,025.00	6.00000	1,230.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.						
0550	0969062	6.000	4,900.00000	29,400.00	3,500.00000	21,000.00	4,000.00000	24,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0560	0970006	12,000.000	1.00000	12,000.00	1.00000	12,000.00	1.00000	12,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		(2) The Brunalli Construction Company		(3) Baier Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0570	0970007	100.000	55.00000	5,500.00	55.00000	5,500.00	56.00000	5,600.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **	hr						
0580	0971001	(1.000)	60,000.00000	60,000.00	87,000.00000	87,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0590	0975004	(1.000)	300,000.00000	300,000.00	325,000.00000	325,000.00	341,000.00000	341,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0600	0976002	11,040.000	1.00000	11,040.00	0.75000	8,280.00	1.00000	11,040.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0610	0978002	160.000	85.00000	13,600.00	82.00000	13,120.00	80.00000	12,800.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0620	0980001	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	73,000.00000	73,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0630	0981100	15.000	50.00000	750.00	40.00000	600.00	50.00000	750.00
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0640	1006141	2.000	1,100.00000	2,200.00	3,200.00000	6,400.00	1,200.00000	2,400.00
	WALL MOUNTED LUMINAIRE HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM (150 WATT)	ea.						
0650	1006151	2.000	400.00000	800.00	75.00000	150.00	400.00000	800.00
	REMOVE UNDERBRIDGE LUMINAIRE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0660	1008015	10.000	20.00000	200.00	82.00000	820.00	20.00000	200.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.						
0670	1009016	1.000	1,400.00000	1,400.00	2,400.00000	2,400.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
	18" X 12" X 8" CAST IRON JUNCTION BOX	ea.						
0680	1010025	1.000	300.00000	300.00	800.00000	800.00	300.00000	300.00
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE EXTENSION - TYPE 1 ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		(2) The Brunalli Construction Company		(3) Baier Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0690	1012031 60.000 NO. 2 SINGLE CONDUCTOR l.f.	5.00000	300.00	9.00000	540.00	5.00000	300.00
0700	1013007 4.000 2" LIQUID TIGHT FLEXIBLE METAL CONDUIT l.f.	50.00000	200.00	32.00000	128.00	45.00000	180.00
0710	1015001 30.000 NO. 8 BARE COPPER GROUNDING CONDUCTOR l.f.	5.00000	150.00	8.00000	240.00	2.00000	60.00
0720	1050111 2.000 PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN ea.	5,000.00000	10,000.00	2,300.00000	4,600.00	7,400.00000	14,800.00
0730	1130000 168.000 HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROW day	15.00000	2,520.00	9.25000	1,554.00	24.00000	4,032.00
0740	1131002 364.000 REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions ** day	14.00000	5,096.00	45.50000	16,562.00	40.00000	14,560.00
0750	1205207 45.000 TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR ea.	10.00000	450.00	25.00000	1,125.00	25.00000	1,125.00
0760	1205214 50.000 TYPE DE-7A DELINEATOR ea.	10.00000	500.00	25.00000	1,250.00	25.00000	1,250.00
0770	1209114 11,200.000 HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW l.f.	0.20000	2,240.00	0.14000	1,568.00	0.15000	1,680.00
0780	1209124 8,270.000 HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE l.f.	0.20000	1,654.00	0.14000	1,157.80	0.15000	1,240.50
0790	1209126 2,530.000 HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 6" WHITE l.f.	0.20000	506.00	0.16000	404.80	0.20000	506.00
0800	1210101 2,520.000 4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	0.40000	1,008.00	0.36000	907.20	0.40000	1,008.00





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		(2) The Brunalli Construction Company		(3) Baier Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0810	1210102 4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	4,180.000 l.f.	0.40000 1,672.00	0.36000 1,504.80	0.40000 1,672.00		
0820	1210103 6" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	3,190.000 l.f.	0.45000 1,435.50	0.43000 1,371.70	0.45000 1,435.50		
0830	1210104 8" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	555.000 l.f.	0.50000 277.50	0.48000 266.40	0.50000 277.50		
0840	1211001 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	8,870.000 s.f.	1.20000 10,644.00	1.10000 9,757.00	1.15000 10,200.50		
0850	1220013 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions **	800.000 s.f.	35.00000 28,000.00	30.00000 24,000.00	29.00000 23,200.00		
0860	1807010 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 200 LB	4.000 ea.	200.00000 800.00	350.00000 1,400.00	500.00000 2,000.00		
0870	1807011 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB	2.000 ea.	500.00000 1,000.00	350.00000 700.00	770.00000 1,540.00		
0880	1807012 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB	6.000 ea.	800.00000 4,800.00	350.00000 2,100.00	770.00000 4,620.00		
0890	1807013 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB	8.000 ea.	800.00000 6,400.00	350.00000 2,800.00	770.00000 6,160.00		
0900	1807014 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB	4.000 ea.	800.00000 3,200.00	350.00000 1,400.00	770.00000 3,080.00		
0910	1807104 RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (700 LB)	6.000 ea.	200.00000 1,200.00	75.00000 450.00	100.00000 600.00		



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		(2) The Brunalli Construction Company		(3) Baier Construction Co., Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0920	1807105	8.000	200.00000	1,600.00	75.00000	600.00	100.00000	800.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (1400 LB.)	ea.						
0930	1807106	4.000	200.00000	800.00	75.00000	300.00	100.00000	400.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (2100 LB)	ea.						
0940	1807107	4.000	100.00000	400.00	75.00000	300.00	100.00000	400.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (200 LB.)	ea.						
0950	1807108	2.000	200.00000	400.00	75.00000	150.00	100.00000	200.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (400 LB)	ea.						
0960	1807202	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00
	REPAIR OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
0970	1806200	300.000	45.00000	13,500.00	245.00000	73,500.00	150.00000	45,000.00
	FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM 1.TYPE D-1 -THE CONTRACTOR MUST BASE THE BID ON ONE ALTERNATE	hr						
BB	1							
0980	1806200-02	300.000						
	FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM 2.TYPE D-2 -THE CONTRACTOR MUST BASE THE BID ON ONE ALTERNATE	hr						
BB	2							
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$3,332,097.00		\$3,390,791.19		\$3,418,399.00	
<b>Contract Totals</b>			<b>\$3,332,097.00</b>		<b>\$3,390,791.19</b>		<b>\$3,418,399.00</b>	
<b>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</b>								